

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 08/20/2008 LETTING  
CONTENTS

ITEM	PROJECT NO.	COUNTY	TYPE OF WORK
1.	BRF 6176(03) (PCN 415H)	Brown	Structure & Approach Grading (195' 3-Span Prestressed Girder Bridge)
2.	BRO 8006(47) (PCN 6780)	Brookings	Structure & Approach Grading (3-10'x8' Cast in Place Box Culvert)
3.	BRO 8053(18) (PCN H103)	Perkins	Structure & Approach Grading (14'x10' Precast Box Culvert)
4.	P 0087(07)56 (PCN 6461)	Custer	Minor Grading, Asphalt Concrete Surfacing, Guardrail & Retaining Walls
5.	BRO 8052(60) (PCN 01PQ)	Pennington	Structure & Approach Grading (50' Concrete Double Tee Bridge)

\* Indicate combination bids

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/20/2008  
 Item Nbr: 1  
 Project No: BRF 6176(03)  
 Project Location: County Road, 1 mile north & 1.6 miles west of Stratford over the James River  
 Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (195' 3-Span Prestressed Girder Bridge)

**Bidder:**  
 Grangaard Construction Inc

09/09/2008 Page 1 of 4  
**Bidder:**  
 Swingen Construction Company

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$100,000.000	\$100,000.000	\$54,000.000	\$54,000.000
2	009E3310	Bridge Elevation Survey	1.000	LS	\$1,500.000	\$1,500.000	\$2,500.000	\$2,500.000
3	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$500.000	\$500.000	\$1,600.000	\$1,600.000
4	110E1690	Remove Sediment	100.000	CuYd	\$5.000	\$500.000	\$5.250	\$525.000
5	110E1693	Remove Erosion Control Wattle	20.000	Ft	\$1.000	\$20.000	\$1.050	\$21.000
6	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	50.000	Ft	\$0.650	\$32.500	\$0.700	\$35.000
7	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	950.000	CuYd	\$5.500	\$5,225.000	\$26.000	\$24,700.000
8	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	217.000	CuYd	\$5.000	\$1,085.000	\$16.000	\$3,472.000
9	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$35,000.000	\$35,000.000	\$70,000.000	\$70,000.000
10	410E0030	Structural Steel, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$15,000.000	\$15,000.000	\$3,400.000	\$3,400.000
11	420E0100	Structure Excavation, Bridge	362.000	CuYd	\$300.000	\$108,600.000	\$837.000	\$302,994.000
12	460E0030	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Deck	197.200	CuYd	\$600.000	\$118,320.000	\$756.000	\$149,083.200
13	460E0050	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge	119.600	CuYd	\$800.000	\$95,680.000	\$1,020.000	\$121,992.000
14	470E0410	Type SL-1 Bridge Railing	375.000	Ft	\$63.500	\$23,812.500	\$66.700	\$25,012.500
15	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	25,881.000	Lb	\$1.300	\$33,645.300	\$1.800	\$46,585.800
16	480E0200	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	42,280.000	Lb	\$1.300	\$54,964.000	\$1.450	\$61,306.000
17	510E0300	Preboring Pile	100.000	Ft	\$20.000	\$2,000.000	\$10.000	\$1,000.000
18	510E3361	HP 10x42 Steel Test Pile, Furnish and Drive	204.000	Ft	\$65.000	\$13,260.000	\$46.800	\$9,547.200
19	510E3365	HP 10x42 Steel Bearing Pile, Furnish and Drive	776.000	Ft	\$45.000	\$34,920.000	\$42.600	\$33,057.600
20	510E3371	HP 10x57 Steel Test Pile, Furnish and Drive	182.000	Ft	\$75.000	\$13,650.000	\$73.000	\$13,286.000
21	510E3375	HP 10x57 Steel Bearing Pile, Furnish and Drive	1,204.000	Ft	\$55.000	\$66,220.000	\$71.700	\$86,326.800
22	560E8036	36" Minnesota Shape Prestressed Concrete Be	765.000	Ft	\$185.000	\$141,525.000	\$165.000	\$126,225.000
23	630E0010	Straight Class A Thrie Beam Guardrail with Wo	50.000	Ft	\$62.000	\$3,100.000	\$65.000	\$3,250.000
24	630E2000	W Beam to Thrie Beam Guardrail Transition	4.000	Each	\$275.000	\$1,100.000	\$288.000	\$1,152.000
25	630E2020	W Beam Guardrail Tangent End Terminal	4.000	Each	\$2,000.000	\$8,000.000	\$2,100.000	\$8,400.000
26	632E2530	Type 3 Object Marker	4.000	Each	\$50.000	\$200.000	\$52.500	\$210.000
27	634E0100	Traffic Control	829.000	Unit	\$2.200	\$1,823.800	\$2.300	\$1,906.700
28	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$1,400.000	\$1,400.000	\$1,470.000	\$1,470.000
29	700E0210	Class B Riprap	460.000	Ton	\$40.000	\$18,400.000	\$60.000	\$27,600.000
30	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$1,400.000	\$1,400.000	\$1,470.000	\$1,470.000
31	734E0102	Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	600.000	SqYd	\$2.000	\$1,200.000	\$2.100	\$1,260.000
32	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	40.000	Ft	\$4.350	\$174.000	\$4.500	\$180.000
33	734E0510	Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket	227.000	Ft	\$0.890	\$202.030	\$0.900	\$204.300

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/20/2008  
 Item Nbr: 1  
 Project No: BRF 6176(03)  
 Project Location: County Road, 1 mile north & 1.6 miles west of Stratford over the James River  
 Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (195' 3-Span Prestressed Girder Bridge)

**Bidder:**  
 Grangaard Construction Inc

09/09/2008 Page 2 of 4  
**Bidder:**  
 Swingen Construction Company

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
34	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	1,134.000	Ft	\$3.000	\$3,402.000	\$3.150	\$3,572.100
35	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	60.000	CuYd	\$5.000	\$300.000	\$5.250	\$315.000
36	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	100.000	Ft	\$1.000	\$100.000	\$1.050	\$105.000
37	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	236.000	Ft	\$8.000	\$1,888.000	\$8.400	\$1,982.400
38	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	511.000	SqYd	\$3.000	\$1,533.000	\$3.100	\$1,584.100
						\$909,682.130		\$1,191,330.700
<b>Total Bid Amount</b>						<b>\$909,682.13</b>		<b>\$1,191,330.70</b>

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/20/2008  
 Item Nbr: 1  
 Project No: BRF 6176(03)  
 Project Location: County Road, 1 mile north & 1.6 miles west of Stratford over the James River  
 Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (195' 3-Span Prestressed Girder Bridge)

**Bidder:**  
 Industrial Builders, Inc.

09/09/2008 Page 3 of 4  
**Bidder:**  
 Sioux Falls Construction Company

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$127,000.000	\$127,000.000	\$120,000.000	\$120,000.000
2	009E3310	Bridge Elevation Survey	1.000	LS	\$800.000	\$800.000	\$850.000	\$850.000
3	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$3,000.000	\$3,000.000	\$1,800.100	\$1,800.100
4	110E1690	Remove Sediment	100.000	CuYd	\$5.250	\$525.000	\$4.000	\$400.000
5	110E1693	Remove Erosion Control Wattle	20.000	Ft	\$1.050	\$21.000	\$1.000	\$20.000
6	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	50.000	Ft	\$1.000	\$50.000	\$0.500	\$25.000
7	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	950.000	CuYd	\$13.000	\$12,350.000	\$35.000	\$33,250.000
8	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	217.000	CuYd	\$13.000	\$2,821.000	\$18.000	\$3,906.000
9	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$20,000.000	\$20,000.000	\$70,898.750	\$70,898.750
10	410E0030	Structural Steel, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$15,000.000	\$15,000.000	\$15,000.000	\$15,000.000
11	420E0100	Structure Excavation, Bridge	362.000	CuYd	\$1,150.000	\$416,300.000	\$850.000	\$307,700.000
12	460E0030	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Deck	197.200	CuYd	\$625.000	\$123,250.000	\$650.000	\$128,180.000
13	460E0050	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge	119.600	CuYd	\$1,100.000	\$131,560.000	\$630.000	\$75,348.000
14	470E0410	Type SL-1 Bridge Railing	375.000	Ft	\$73.000	\$27,375.000	\$80.000	\$30,000.000
15	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	25,881.000	Lb	\$1.700	\$43,997.700	\$1.800	\$46,585.800
16	480E0200	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	42,280.000	Lb	\$1.600	\$67,648.000	\$1.600	\$67,648.000
17	510E0300	Preboring Pile	100.000	Ft	\$24.000	\$2,400.000	\$20.510	\$2,051.000
18	510E3361	HP 10x42 Steel Test Pile, Furnish and Drive	204.000	Ft	\$56.000	\$11,424.000	\$45.000	\$9,180.000
19	510E3365	HP 10x42 Steel Bearing Pile, Furnish and Drive	776.000	Ft	\$38.000	\$29,488.000	\$47.000	\$36,472.000
20	510E3371	HP 10x57 Steel Test Pile, Furnish and Drive	182.000	Ft	\$67.000	\$12,194.000	\$65.000	\$11,830.000
21	510E3375	HP 10x57 Steel Bearing Pile, Furnish and Drive	1,204.000	Ft	\$50.000	\$60,200.000	\$69.000	\$83,076.000
22	560E8036	36" Minnesota Shape Prestressed Concrete Be	765.000	Ft	\$175.000	\$133,875.000	\$285.000	\$218,025.000
23	630E0010	Straight Class A Thrie Beam Guardrail with Wo	50.000	Ft	\$65.000	\$3,250.000	\$85.000	\$4,250.000
24	630E2000	W Beam to Thrie Beam Guardrail Transition	4.000	Each	\$290.000	\$1,160.000	\$420.000	\$1,680.000
25	630E2020	W Beam Guardrail Tangent End Terminal	4.000	Each	\$2,100.000	\$8,400.000	\$3,500.000	\$14,000.000
26	632E2530	Type 3 Object Marker	4.000	Each	\$58.000	\$232.000	\$66.000	\$264.000
27	634E0100	Traffic Control	829.000	Unit	\$2.300	\$1,906.700	\$3.000	\$2,487.000
28	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$6,000.000	\$6,000.000	\$5,600.000	\$5,600.000
29	700E0210	Class B Riprap	460.000	Ton	\$51.500	\$23,690.000	\$55.000	\$25,300.000
30	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$2,000.000	\$2,000.000	\$4,224.240	\$4,224.240
31	734E0102	Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	600.000	SqYd	\$2.100	\$1,260.000	\$2.400	\$1,440.000
32	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	40.000	Ft	\$4.550	\$182.000	\$5.220	\$208.800
33	734E0510	Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket	227.000	Ft	\$1.000	\$227.000	\$1.070	\$242.890

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/20/2008  
 Item Nbr: 1  
 Project No: BRF 6176(03)  
 Project Location: County Road, 1 mile north & 1.6 miles west of Stratford over the James River  
 Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (195' 3-Span Prestressed Girder Bridge)

**Bidder:**  
 Industrial Builders, Inc.

09/09/2008 Page 4 of 4  
**Bidder:**  
 Sioux Falls Construction Company

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
34	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	1,134.000	Ft	\$3.150	\$3,572.100	\$3.600	\$4,082.400
35	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	60.000	CuYd	\$5.250	\$315.000	\$4.000	\$240.000
36	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	100.000	Ft	\$1.050	\$105.000	\$1.000	\$100.000
37	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	236.000	Ft	\$9.000	\$2,124.000	\$25.000	\$5,900.000
38	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	511.000	SqYd	\$3.100	\$1,584.100	\$3.710	\$1,895.810
						\$1,297,286.600		\$1,334,160.790
<b>Total Bid Amount</b>						<b>\$1,297,286.60</b>		<b>\$1,334,160.79</b>

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/20/2008  
 Item Nbr: 2  
 Project No: BRO 8006(47)  
 Project Location: County Road 6 miles east and 5.4 miles north of Brookings  
 Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (3-10'x8' Cast in Place Box Culvert)  
 County: Brookings

**Bidder:**  
 Nolz Dragline and Const Inc

09/09/2008 Page 1 of 2  
**Bidder:**  
 Dakota Contracting Corporation

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$36,000.000	\$36,000.000	\$29,000.000	\$29,000.000
2	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.000	\$565.000	\$565.000
3	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	15.000	Ft	\$0.010	\$0.150	\$2.300	\$34.500
4	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	362.000	CuYd	\$4.700	\$1,701.400	\$6.550	\$2,371.100
5	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	1,022.000	CuYd	\$11.000	\$11,242.000	\$9.050	\$9,249.100
6	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	287.000	CuYd	\$3.200	\$918.400	\$5.650	\$1,621.550
7	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$4,000.000	\$4,000.000	\$7,200.000	\$7,200.000
8	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	76.000	CuYd	\$31.000	\$2,356.000	\$34.450	\$2,618.200
9	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut	121.000	CuYd	\$54.000	\$6,534.000	\$55.300	\$6,691.300
10	450E4749	15" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	48.000	Ft	\$14.000	\$672.000	\$14.800	\$710.400
11	450E4750	15" CMP, Install	48.000	Ft	\$10.000	\$480.000	\$5.650	\$271.200
12	450E5207	15" CMP Flared End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$70.000	\$140.000	\$130.000	\$260.000
13	450E5208	15" CMP Flared End, Install	2.000	Each	\$50.000	\$100.000	\$45.200	\$90.400
14	460E0120	Class A45 Concrete, Box Culvert	153.600	CuYd	\$408.000	\$62,668.800	\$505.000	\$77,568.000
15	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	25,356.000	Lb	\$1.340	\$33,977.040	\$1.420	\$36,005.520
16	634E0100	Traffic Control	554.000	Unit	\$2.000	\$1,108.000	\$2.300	\$1,274.200
17	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$500.000	\$500.000	\$1,055.000	\$1,055.000
18	700E0310	Class C Riprap	272.900	Ton	\$33.000	\$9,005.700	\$30.550	\$8,337.095
19	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$1,800.000	\$1,800.000	\$1,245.000	\$1,245.000
20	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	635.000	Ft	\$5.000	\$3,175.000	\$4.650	\$2,952.750
21	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	200.000	CuYd	\$0.010	\$2.000	\$1.150	\$230.000
22	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	100.000	Ft	\$0.010	\$1.000	\$0.400	\$40.000
23	734E0900	Temporary Diversion Channel and/or Pipe	1.000	Each	\$7,500.000	\$7,500.000	\$5,315.000	\$5,315.000
24	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	297.000	SqYd	\$3.200	\$950.400	\$2.850	\$846.450
						\$185,831.890		\$195,551.765

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$185,831.89**

**\$195,551.77**

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/20/2008  
 Item Nbr: 2  
 Project No: BRO 8006(47)  
 Project Location: County Road 6 miles east and 5.4 miles north of Brookings  
 Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (3-10'x8' Cast in Place Box Culvert)  
 County: Brookings

**Bidder:**  
 Graves Construction Company,  
 Inc.

09/09/2008

Page 2 of 2

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$38,000.000	\$38,000.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
2	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$3,500.000	\$3,500.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
3	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	15.000	Ft	\$2.000	\$30.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
4	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	362.000	CuYd	\$14.000	\$5,068.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
5	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	1,022.000	CuYd	\$11.000	\$11,242.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
6	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	287.000	CuYd	\$2.000	\$574.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
7	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$15,000.000	\$15,000.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
8	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	76.000	CuYd	\$30.000	\$2,280.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
9	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut	121.000	CuYd	\$60.000	\$7,260.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
10	450E4749	15" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	48.000	Ft	\$15.300	\$734.400	\$0.000	\$0.000
11	450E4750	15" CMP, Install	48.000	Ft	\$6.000	\$288.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
12	450E5207	15" CMP Flared End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$63.000	\$126.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
13	450E5208	15" CMP Flared End, Install	2.000	Each	\$250.000	\$500.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
14	460E0120	Class A45 Concrete, Box Culvert	153.600	CuYd	\$485.000	\$74,496.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
15	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	25,356.000	Lb	\$1.300	\$32,962.800	\$0.000	\$0.000
16	634E0100	Traffic Control	554.000	Unit	\$2.500	\$1,385.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
17	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$750.000	\$750.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
18	700E0310	Class C Riprap	272.900	Ton	\$38.000	\$10,370.200	\$0.000	\$0.000
19	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$1,100.000	\$1,100.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
20	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	635.000	Ft	\$4.100	\$2,603.500	\$0.000	\$0.000
21	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	200.000	CuYd	\$1.000	\$200.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
22	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	100.000	Ft	\$0.350	\$35.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
23	734E0900	Temporary Diversion Channel and/or Pipe	1.000	Each	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
24	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	297.000	SqYd	\$2.500	\$742.500	\$0.000	\$0.000
						\$214,247.400		

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$214,247.40**

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/20/2008  
 Item Nbr: 3  
 Project No: BRO 8053(18)  
 Project Location: County Road 19 miles east and 2 miles north of Bison over Black Horse Butte Creek  
 Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (14'x10' Precast Box Culvert)

**Bidder:**  
 A-G-E Corporation

09/09/2008 Page 1 of 3

**Bidder:**  
 Rosenau Enterprises

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$18,776.100	\$18,776.100	\$12,000.000	\$12,000.000
2	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$2,791.030	\$2,791.030	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.000
3	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	170.000	CuYd	\$6.000	\$1,020.000	\$10.000	\$1,700.000
4	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	1,281.000	CuYd	\$9.900	\$12,681.900	\$4.000	\$5,124.000
5	120E6100	Water for Embankment	12.800	MGal	\$11.500	\$147.200	\$11.500	\$147.200
6	120E6200	Water for Granular Material	1.000	MGal	\$1.000	\$1.000	\$11.500	\$11.500
7	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	136.000	CuYd	\$9.900	\$1,346.400	\$4.000	\$544.000
8	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$2,995.000	\$2,995.000	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.000
9	260E3040	Gravel Surfacing, Salvaged	34.000	CuYd	\$9.900	\$336.600	\$5.000	\$170.000
10	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	46.000	CuYd	\$14.990	\$689.540	\$15.000	\$690.000
11	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut	73.000	CuYd	\$32.000	\$2,336.000	\$20.000	\$1,460.000
12	560E0250	14'x10' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Furnish	64.000	Ft	\$895.000	\$57,280.000	\$860.000	\$55,040.000
13	560E0251	14'x10' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Install	64.000	Ft	\$118.000	\$7,552.000	\$500.000	\$32,000.000
14	560E1250	14'x10' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Sect	2.000	Each	\$12,750.000	\$25,500.000	\$12,243.000	\$24,486.000
15	560E1251	14'x10' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Sect	2.000	Each	\$1,200.000	\$2,400.000	\$5,000.000	\$10,000.000
16	634E0100	Traffic Control	410.000	Unit	\$4.000	\$1,640.000	\$4.000	\$1,640.000
17	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$800.000	\$800.000	\$500.000	\$500.000
18	700E0200	Class B Riprap	209.000	CuYd	\$40.000	\$8,360.000	\$35.000	\$7,315.000
19	730E0200	Type A Permanent Seed Mixture	5.000	Lb	\$120.000	\$600.000	\$50.000	\$250.000
20	732E0100	Mulching	0.600	Ton	\$175.000	\$105.000	\$400.000	\$240.000
21	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	200.000	Ft	\$9.450	\$1,890.000	\$7.500	\$1,500.000
22	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	25.000	CuYd	\$0.050	\$1.250	\$0.010	\$0.250
23	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	100.000	Ft	\$0.050	\$5.000	\$0.010	\$1.000
24	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	164.000	SqYd	\$3.690	\$605.160	\$5.000	\$820.000
						\$149,859.180		\$161,638.950

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$149,859.18**

**\$161,638.95**

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/20/2008  
 Item Nbr: 3  
 Project No: BRO 8053(18)  
 Project Location: County Road 19 miles east and 2 miles north of Bison over Black Horse Butte Creek  
 Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (14'x10' Precast Box Culvert)

**Bidder:**  
 Heavy Constructors, Inc.

09/09/2008 Page 2 of 3  
**Bidder:**  
 Edward H. Schwartz Construction, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$26,934.200	\$26,934.200	\$22,000.000	\$22,000.000
2	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$469.240	\$469.240	\$4,125.000	\$4,125.000
3	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	170.000	CuYd	\$6.430	\$1,093.100	\$2.690	\$457.300
4	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	1,281.000	CuYd	\$9.640	\$12,348.840	\$7.060	\$9,043.860
5	120E6100	Water for Embankment	12.800	MGal	\$11.500	\$147.200	\$11.500	\$147.200
6	120E6200	Water for Granular Material	1.000	MGal	\$350.840	\$350.840	\$100.000	\$100.000
7	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	136.000	CuYd	\$4.390	\$597.040	\$2.600	\$353.600
8	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$3,999.720	\$3,999.720	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.000
9	260E3040	Gravel Surfacing, Salvaged	34.000	CuYd	\$13.950	\$474.300	\$5.200	\$176.800
10	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	46.000	CuYd	\$14.020	\$644.920	\$100.000	\$4,600.000
11	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut	73.000	CuYd	\$89.490	\$6,532.770	\$100.000	\$7,300.000
12	560E0250	14'x10' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Furnish	64.000	Ft	\$959.150	\$61,385.600	\$985.570	\$63,076.480
13	560E0251	14'x10' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Install	64.000	Ft	\$112.840	\$7,221.760	\$193.180	\$12,363.520
14	560E1250	14'x10' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Sect	2.000	Each	\$13,669.650	\$27,339.300	\$14,046.140	\$28,092.280
15	560E1251	14'x10' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Sect	2.000	Each	\$2,283.390	\$4,566.780	\$4,795.450	\$9,590.900
16	634E0100	Traffic Control	410.000	Unit	\$2.800	\$1,148.000	\$2.850	\$1,168.500
17	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$336.360	\$336.360	\$341.000	\$341.000
18	700E0200	Class B Riprap	209.000	CuYd	\$104.820	\$21,907.380	\$100.000	\$20,900.000
19	730E0200	Type A Permanent Seed Mixture	5.000	Lb	\$134.540	\$672.700	\$136.500	\$682.500
20	732E0100	Mulching	0.600	Ton	\$190.620	\$114.372	\$193.000	\$115.800
21	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	200.000	Ft	\$10.600	\$2,120.000	\$10.750	\$2,150.000
22	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	25.000	CuYd	\$0.060	\$1.500	\$1.000	\$25.000
23	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	100.000	Ft	\$0.060	\$6.000	\$1.000	\$100.000
24	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	164.000	SqYd	\$6.930	\$1,136.520	\$2.500	\$410.000
						\$181,548.442		\$197,319.740

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$181,548.44**

**\$197,319.74**

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/20/2008  
 Item Nbr: 3  
 Project No: BRO 8053(18)  
 Project Location: County Road 19 miles east and 2 miles north of Bison over Black Horse Butte Creek  
 Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (14'x10' Precast Box Culvert)

**Bidder:**  
 Hills Materials Company

09/09/2008

Page 3 of 3

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$27,000.000	\$27,000.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
2	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$5,100.000	\$5,100.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
3	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	170.000	CuYd	\$12.500	\$2,125.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
4	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	1,281.000	CuYd	\$23.000	\$29,463.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
5	120E6100	Water for Embankment	12.800	MGal	\$11.500	\$147.200	\$0.000	\$0.000
6	120E6200	Water for Granular Material	1.000	MGal	\$57.500	\$57.500	\$0.000	\$0.000
7	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	136.000	CuYd	\$15.000	\$2,040.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
8	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$14,000.000	\$14,000.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
9	260E3040	Gravel Surfacing, Salvaged	34.000	CuYd	\$22.500	\$765.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
10	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	46.000	CuYd	\$36.000	\$1,656.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
11	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut	73.000	CuYd	\$135.000	\$9,855.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
12	560E0250	14'x10' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Furnish	64.000	Ft	\$980.000	\$62,720.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
13	560E0251	14'x10' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Install	64.000	Ft	\$175.000	\$11,200.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
14	560E1250	14'x10' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Sect	2.000	Each	\$13,940.000	\$27,880.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
15	560E1251	14'x10' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Sect	2.000	Each	\$1,870.000	\$3,740.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
16	634E0100	Traffic Control	410.000	Unit	\$2.700	\$1,107.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
17	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$325.000	\$325.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
18	700E0200	Class B Riprap	209.000	CuYd	\$115.000	\$24,035.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
19	730E0200	Type A Permanent Seed Mixture	5.000	Lb	\$130.000	\$650.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
20	732E0100	Mulching	0.600	Ton	\$185.000	\$111.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
21	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	200.000	Ft	\$10.250	\$2,050.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
22	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	25.000	CuYd	\$0.060	\$1.500	\$0.000	\$0.000
23	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	100.000	Ft	\$0.060	\$6.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
24	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	164.000	SqYd	\$5.650	\$926.600	\$0.000	\$0.000
						\$226,960.800		

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$226,960.80**

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/20/2008  
Item Nbr: 4  
Project No: P 0087(07)56  
Project Location: SD87 from 1.4 miles south of US16A, south 1.1 miles, around the Mount  
Coolidge Scenic Overlook  
Desc of Construction: Minor Grading, Asphalt Concrete Surfacing, Guardrail & Retaining

**Bidder:**  
Quinn Construction Inc

09/09/2008 Page 1 of 6

**Bidder:**  
Heavy Constructors, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$140,000.000	\$140,000.000	\$132,482.890	\$132,482.890
2	009E3320	Checker	1.000	LS	\$3,500.000	\$3,500.000	\$7,176.720	\$7,176.720
3	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$45,000.000	\$45,000.000	\$70,115.330	\$70,115.330
4	110E0730	Remove Beam Guardrail	3,678.000	Ft	\$2.000	\$7,356.000	\$1.110	\$4,082.580
5	110E0770	Remove W Beam Guardrail Breakaway Cable 1	6.000	Each	\$60.000	\$360.000	\$55.460	\$332.760
6	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	250.000	Ft	\$1.000	\$250.000	\$0.110	\$27.500
7	110E6230	Remove W Beam Guardrail for Reset	2,838.000	Ft	\$6.000	\$17,028.000	\$2.330	\$6,612.540
8	110E6280	Remove W Beam Guardrail Tangent End Termi	6.000	Each	\$250.000	\$1,500.000	\$232.930	\$1,397.580
9	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	22,243.000	CuYd	\$5.000	\$111,215.000	\$8.540	\$189,955.220
10	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	5,000.000	CuYd	\$3.000	\$15,000.000	\$18.810	\$94,050.000
11	120E1100	Unclassified/Rock Excavation	941.000	CuYd	\$13.000	\$12,233.000	\$26.690	\$25,115.290
12	120E2000	Undercutting	5,472.000	CuYd	\$5.000	\$27,360.000	\$4.930	\$26,976.960
13	120E6100	Water for Embankment	232.000	MGal	\$11.500	\$2,668.000	\$11.500	\$2,668.000
14	120E6200	Water for Granular Material	116.000	MGal	\$30.000	\$3,480.000	\$57.100	\$6,623.600
15	120E6300	Water for Vegetation	75.000	MGal	\$30.000	\$2,250.000	\$110.920	\$8,319.000
16	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	3,878.000	CuYd	\$9.000	\$34,902.000	\$8.260	\$32,032.280
17	230E0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	1,375.000	CuYd	\$12.000	\$16,500.000	\$17.660	\$24,282.500
18	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$25,000.000	\$25,000.000	\$19,178.630	\$19,178.630
19	260E1030	Base Course, Salvaged	6,578.400	Ton	\$7.000	\$46,048.800	\$12.250	\$80,585.400
20	270E0040	Salvage and Stockpile Asphalt Mix and Granule	8,367.000	Ton	\$7.000	\$58,569.000	\$6.780	\$56,728.260
21	320E3000	Compaction Sample	2.000	Each	\$200.000	\$400.000	\$110.920	\$221.840
22	330E0100	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Tack	3.300	Ton	\$1,200.000	\$3,960.000	\$1,220.120	\$4,026.396
23	330E0210	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Flush Seal	2.500	Ton	\$1,200.000	\$3,000.000	\$1,220.120	\$3,050.300
24	330E2000	Sand for Flush Seal	46.000	Ton	\$77.000	\$3,542.000	\$77.640	\$3,571.440
25	421E0100	Pipe Culvert Undercut	119.000	CuYd	\$12.000	\$1,428.000	\$12.000	\$1,428.000
26	450E0142	24" RCP Class 2, Furnish	496.000	Ft	\$30.000	\$14,880.000	\$27.910	\$13,843.360
27	450E0150	24" RCP, Install	496.000	Ft	\$30.000	\$14,880.000	\$22.200	\$11,011.200
28	450E2200	24" RCP Sloped End, Furnish	4.000	Each	\$450.000	\$1,800.000	\$418.570	\$1,674.280
29	450E2201	24" RCP Sloped End, Install	4.000	Each	\$400.000	\$1,600.000	\$156.270	\$625.080
30	450E4769	24" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	400.000	Ft	\$30.000	\$12,000.000	\$21.120	\$8,448.000
31	450E4770	24" CMP, Install	400.000	Ft	\$38.000	\$15,200.000	\$16.620	\$6,648.000
32	450E5015	24" CMP Elbow, Furnish	14.000	Each	\$300.000	\$4,200.000	\$119.800	\$1,677.200
33	450E5016	24" CMP Elbow, Install	14.000	Each	\$400.000	\$5,600.000	\$104.170	\$1,458.380

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/20/2008  
 Item Nbr: 4  
 Project No: P 0087(07)56  
 Project Location: SD87 from 1.4 miles south of US16A, south 1.1 miles, around the Mount  
 Coolidge Scenic Overlook  
 Desc of Construction: Minor Grading, Asphalt Concrete Surfacing, Guardrail & Retaining

**Bidder:**  
 Quinn Construction Inc

09/09/2008 Page 2 of 6  
**Bidder:**  
 Heavy Constructors, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
34	450E5215	24" CMP Flared End, Furnish	7.000	Each	\$150.000	\$1,050.000	\$176.770	\$1,237.390
35	450E5216	24" CMP Flared End, Install	7.000	Each	\$400.000	\$2,800.000	\$208.350	\$1,458.450
36	450E8014	24" RCP to CMP Transition, Furnish	7.000	Each	\$350.000	\$2,450.000	\$294.370	\$2,060.590
37	450E8015	24" Pipe Transition, Install	7.000	Each	\$400.000	\$2,800.000	\$85.930	\$601.510
38	462E0100	Class M6 Concrete	17.200	CuYd	\$1,700.000	\$29,240.000	\$1,454.640	\$25,019.808
39	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	1,978.000	Lb	\$0.500	\$989.000	\$2.950	\$5,835.100
40	530E0400	MSE Wire Face Wall	3,120.000	SqFt	\$5.000	\$15,600.000	\$10.620	\$33,134.400
41	600E0200	Type II Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$14,000.000	\$14,000.000	\$14,845.780	\$14,845.780
42	630E1010	Straight Class A W Beam Guardrail with Wood	2,838.000	Ft	\$25.000	\$70,950.000	\$22.290	\$63,259.020
43	630E2020	W Beam Guardrail Tangent End Terminal	6.000	Each	\$2,500.000	\$15,000.000	\$2,551.170	\$15,307.020
44	630E5140	Reset W Beam Guardrail with Wood Posts	2,838.000	Ft	\$8.000	\$22,704.000	\$7.760	\$22,022.880
45	630E5208	Reset W Beam Guardrail Tangent End Termina	6.000	Each	\$550.000	\$3,300.000	\$554.600	\$3,327.600
46	632E1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	102.900	Ft	\$20.000	\$2,058.000	\$8.650	\$890.085
47	632E1340	2.5"x2.5" Perforated Tube Post	54.900	Ft	\$35.000	\$1,921.500	\$27.340	\$1,500.966
48	632E2028	4" Tubular White Delineator with 1.12 Lb/Ft Pos	22.000	Each	\$40.000	\$880.000	\$17.580	\$386.760
49	632E3203	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High	1.600	SqFt	\$20.000	\$32.000	\$40.040	\$64.064
50	632E3520	Remove, Salvage, Relocate, and Reset Traffic	16.000	Each	\$110.000	\$1,760.000	\$56.570	\$905.120
51	633E1300	Pavement Marking Paint, White	30.000	Gal	\$40.000	\$1,200.000	\$13.310	\$399.300
52	633E1305	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	30.000	Gal	\$40.000	\$1,200.000	\$13.310	\$399.300
53	634E0010	Flagging	600.000	Hour	\$21.740	\$13,044.000	\$21.740	\$13,044.000
54	634E0020	Pilot Car	300.000	Hour	\$34.700	\$10,410.000	\$34.700	\$10,410.000
55	634E0100	Traffic Control	1,580.000	Unit	\$6.000	\$9,480.000	\$1.280	\$2,022.400
56	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$2,000.000	\$2,000.000	\$5,102.350	\$5,102.350
57	634E0630	Temporary Pavement Marking	1.778	Mile	\$1,000.000	\$1,778.000	\$792.190	\$1,408.514
58	670E2200	Type C Frame and Grate	10.000	Each	\$1,650.000	\$16,500.000	\$1,751.780	\$17,517.800
59	670E3200	Type D Frame and Grate	5.000	Each	\$800.000	\$4,000.000	\$847.990	\$4,239.950
60	700E2000	Place Riprap	135.000	CuYd	\$48.000	\$6,480.000	\$65.150	\$8,795.250
61	730E0100	Cover Crop Seeding	2.000	Bu	\$22.000	\$44.000	\$22.190	\$44.380
62	730E0251	Special Permanent Seed Mixture 1	63.000	Lb	\$18.000	\$1,134.000	\$18.300	\$1,152.900
63	732E0100	Mulching	1.000	Ton	\$550.000	\$550.000	\$554.610	\$554.610
64	734E0040	Soil Stabilizer	2,520.000	Lb	\$2.000	\$5,040.000	\$1.770	\$4,460.400
65	734E0104	Type 4 Erosion Control Blanket	8,079.000	SqYd	\$2.500	\$20,197.500	\$2.220	\$17,935.380
66	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	2,360.000	Ft	\$7.000	\$16,520.000	\$6.660	\$15,717.600

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/20/2008  
 Item Nbr: 4  
 Project No: P 0087(07)56  
 Project Location: SD87 from 1.4 miles south of US16A, south 1.1 miles, around the Mount  
 Coolidge Scenic Overlook  
 Desc of Construction: Minor Grading, Asphalt Concrete Surfacing, Guardrail & Retaining

**Bidder:**  
 Quinn Construction Inc

09/09/2008 Page 3 of 6

**Bidder:**  
 Heavy Constructors, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
67	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	1,000.000	Ft	\$6.000	\$6,000.000	\$5.550	\$5,550.000
68	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	70.000	CuYd	\$1.500	\$105.000	\$1.110	\$77.700
69	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	250.000	Ft	\$0.500	\$125.000	\$0.110	\$27.500
70	734E0845	Sediment Control at Inlet with Frame and Grate	15.000	Each	\$250.000	\$3,750.000	\$221.840	\$3,327.600
71	831E2010	Slope Reinforcement Geogrid	14,011.000	SqYd	\$5.000	\$70,055.000	\$3.550	\$49,739.050
72	320E0007	PG 64-28 Asphalt Binder	200.800	Ton	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
73	320E1050	Class E Asphalt Concrete	3,520.200	Ton	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
74	320E0007	PG 64-28 Asphalt Binder	171.900	Ton	\$1,250.000	\$214,875.000	\$1,275.580	\$219,272.202
75	320E1050	Class E Asphalt Concrete	3,583.300	Ton	\$70.000	\$250,831.000	\$69.330	\$248,430.189
76	420E0300	Structure Excavation, Retaining Wall	14,744.000	CuYd	\$4.000	\$58,976.000	\$7.990	\$117,804.560
						\$1,554,538.800		\$1,785,715.994

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$1,554,538.80**

**\$1,785,715.99**

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/20/2008  
 Item Nbr: 4  
 Project No: P 0087(07)56  
 Project Location: SD87 from 1.4 miles south of US16A, south 1.1 miles, around the Mount  
 Coolidge Scenic Overlook  
 Desc of Construction: Minor Grading, Asphalt Concrete Surfacing, Guardrail & Retaining

**Bidder:**  
 Zandstra Construction  
 Incorporated

09/09/2008 Page 4 of 6

**Bidder:**  
 Oftedal Construction, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$135,000.000	\$135,000.000	\$204,000.000	\$204,000.000
2	009E3320	Checker	1.000	LS	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.000	\$4,500.000	\$4,500.000
3	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$50,000.000	\$50,000.000	\$90,000.000	\$90,000.000
4	110E0730	Remove Beam Guardrail	3,678.000	Ft	\$1.200	\$4,413.600	\$1.500	\$5,517.000
5	110E0770	Remove W Beam Guardrail Breakaway Cable 1	6.000	Each	\$60.000	\$360.000	\$56.000	\$336.000
6	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	250.000	Ft	\$0.200	\$50.000	\$1.000	\$250.000
7	110E6230	Remove W Beam Guardrail for Reset	2,838.000	Ft	\$2.400	\$6,811.200	\$2.500	\$7,095.000
8	110E6280	Remove W Beam Guardrail Tangent End Termi	6.000	Each	\$250.000	\$1,500.000	\$234.000	\$1,404.000
9	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	22,243.000	CuYd	\$8.000	\$177,944.000	\$6.900	\$153,476.700
10	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	5,000.000	CuYd	\$2.000	\$10,000.000	\$20.500	\$102,500.000
11	120E1100	Unclassified/Rock Excavation	941.000	CuYd	\$20.000	\$18,820.000	\$21.000	\$19,761.000
12	120E2000	Undercutting	5,472.000	CuYd	\$4.000	\$21,888.000	\$4.000	\$21,888.000
13	120E6100	Water for Embankment	232.000	MGal	\$11.500	\$2,668.000	\$11.500	\$2,668.000
14	120E6200	Water for Granular Material	116.000	MGal	\$25.000	\$2,900.000	\$50.000	\$5,800.000
15	120E6300	Water for Vegetation	75.000	MGal	\$50.000	\$3,750.000	\$112.000	\$8,400.000
16	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	3,878.000	CuYd	\$5.000	\$19,390.000	\$8.000	\$31,024.000
17	230E0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	1,375.000	CuYd	\$15.000	\$20,625.000	\$22.000	\$30,250.000
18	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$15,000.000	\$15,000.000	\$18,000.000	\$18,000.000
19	260E1030	Base Course, Salvaged	6,578.400	Ton	\$6.000	\$39,470.400	\$5.000	\$32,892.000
20	270E0040	Salvage and Stockpile Asphalt Mix and Granule	8,367.000	Ton	\$6.000	\$50,202.000	\$6.000	\$50,202.000
21	320E3000	Compaction Sample	2.000	Each	\$200.000	\$400.000	\$112.000	\$224.000
22	330E0100	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Tack	3.300	Ton	\$1,230.000	\$4,059.000	\$1,221.000	\$4,029.300
23	330E0210	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Flush Seal	2.500	Ton	\$1,230.000	\$3,075.000	\$1,221.000	\$3,052.500
24	330E2000	Sand for Flush Seal	46.000	Ton	\$77.000	\$3,542.000	\$78.000	\$3,588.000
25	421E0100	Pipe Culvert Undercut	119.000	CuYd	\$12.000	\$1,428.000	\$12.000	\$1,428.000
26	450E0142	24" RCP Class 2, Furnish	496.000	Ft	\$27.000	\$13,392.000	\$32.000	\$15,872.000
27	450E0150	24" RCP, Install	496.000	Ft	\$30.000	\$14,880.000	\$29.000	\$14,384.000
28	450E2200	24" RCP Sloped End, Furnish	4.000	Each	\$403.000	\$1,612.000	\$484.000	\$1,936.000
29	450E2201	24" RCP Sloped End, Install	4.000	Each	\$300.000	\$1,200.000	\$343.000	\$1,372.000
30	450E4769	24" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	400.000	Ft	\$30.000	\$12,000.000	\$21.000	\$8,400.000
31	450E4770	24" CMP, Install	400.000	Ft	\$25.000	\$10,000.000	\$17.500	\$7,000.000
32	450E5015	24" CMP Elbow, Furnish	14.000	Each	\$255.000	\$3,570.000	\$91.000	\$1,274.000
33	450E5016	24" CMP Elbow, Install	14.000	Each	\$200.000	\$2,800.000	\$229.000	\$3,206.000

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/20/2008  
 Item Nbr: 4  
 Project No: P 0087(07)56  
 Project Location: SD87 from 1.4 miles south of US16A, south 1.1 miles, around the Mount  
 Coolidge Scenic Overlook  
 Desc of Construction: Minor Grading, Asphalt Concrete Surfacing, Guardrail & Retaining

**Bidder:**  
 Zandstra Construction  
 Incorporated

09/09/2008 Page 5 of 6

**Bidder:**  
 Oftedal Construction, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
34	450E5215	24" CMP Flared End, Furnish	7.000	Each	\$200.000	\$1,400.000	\$123.000	\$861.000
35	450E5216	24" CMP Flared End, Install	7.000	Each	\$200.000	\$1,400.000	\$229.000	\$1,603.000
36	450E8014	24" RCP to CMP Transition, Furnish	7.000	Each	\$300.000	\$2,100.000	\$340.000	\$2,380.000
37	450E8015	24" Pipe Transition, Install	7.000	Each	\$300.000	\$2,100.000	\$345.000	\$2,415.000
38	462E0100	Class M6 Concrete	17.200	CuYd	\$1,600.000	\$27,520.000	\$1,200.000	\$20,640.000
39	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	1,978.000	Lb	\$1.500	\$2,967.000	\$2.500	\$4,945.000
40	530E0400	MSE Wire Face Wall	3,120.000	SqFt	\$8.000	\$24,960.000	\$17.000	\$53,040.000
41	600E0200	Type II Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.000	\$2,500.000	\$2,500.000
42	630E1010	Straight Class A W Beam Guardrail with Wood	2,838.000	Ft	\$22.900	\$64,990.200	\$22.000	\$62,436.000
43	630E2020	W Beam Guardrail Tangent End Terminal	6.000	Each	\$2,600.000	\$15,600.000	\$2,554.000	\$15,324.000
44	630E5140	Reset W Beam Guardrail with Wood Posts	2,838.000	Ft	\$8.000	\$22,704.000	\$8.000	\$22,704.000
45	630E5208	Reset W Beam Guardrail Tangent End Termina	6.000	Each	\$575.000	\$3,450.000	\$555.000	\$3,330.000
46	632E1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	102.900	Ft	\$9.000	\$926.100	\$8.280	\$852.012
47	632E1340	2.5"x2.5" Perforated Tube Post	54.900	Ft	\$28.000	\$1,537.200	\$27.000	\$1,482.300
48	632E2028	4" Tubular White Delineator with 1.12 Lb/Ft Pos	22.000	Each	\$18.000	\$396.000	\$17.500	\$385.000
49	632E3203	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High	1.600	SqFt	\$50.000	\$80.000	\$40.000	\$64.000
50	632E3520	Remove, Salvage, Relocate, and Reset Traffic	16.000	Each	\$58.000	\$928.000	\$56.500	\$904.000
51	633E1300	Pavement Marking Paint, White	30.000	Gal	\$14.000	\$420.000	\$13.500	\$405.000
52	633E1305	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	30.000	Gal	\$14.000	\$420.000	\$13.500	\$405.000
53	634E0010	Flagging	600.000	Hour	\$21.740	\$13,044.000	\$21.740	\$13,044.000
54	634E0020	Pilot Car	300.000	Hour	\$34.700	\$10,410.000	\$34.700	\$10,410.000
55	634E0100	Traffic Control	1,580.000	Unit	\$4.000	\$6,320.000	\$1.300	\$2,054.000
56	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.000	\$5,100.000	\$5,100.000
57	634E0630	Temporary Pavement Marking	1.778	Mile	\$810.000	\$1,440.180	\$795.000	\$1,413.510
58	670E2200	Type C Frame and Grate	10.000	Each	\$2,000.000	\$20,000.000	\$2,200.000	\$22,000.000
59	670E3200	Type D Frame and Grate	5.000	Each	\$1,200.000	\$6,000.000	\$2,600.000	\$13,000.000
60	700E2000	Place Riprap	135.000	CuYd	\$50.000	\$6,750.000	\$114.000	\$15,390.000
61	730E0100	Cover Crop Seeding	2.000	Bu	\$100.000	\$200.000	\$23.000	\$46.000
62	730E0251	Special Permanent Seed Mixture 1	63.000	Lb	\$20.000	\$1,260.000	\$19.000	\$1,197.000
63	732E0100	Mulching	1.000	Ton	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.000	\$556.000	\$556.000
64	734E0040	Soil Stabilizer	2,520.000	Lb	\$2.000	\$5,040.000	\$2.000	\$5,040.000
65	734E0104	Type 4 Erosion Control Blanket	8,079.000	SqYd	\$2.250	\$18,177.750	\$3.000	\$24,237.000
66	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	2,360.000	Ft	\$7.000	\$16,520.000	\$7.000	\$16,520.000

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/20/2008  
 Item Nbr: 4  
 Project No: P 0087(07)56  
 Project Location: SD87 from 1.4 miles south of US16A, south 1.1 miles, around the Mount  
 Coolidge Scenic Overlook  
 Desc of Construction: Minor Grading, Asphalt Concrete Surfacing, Guardrail & Retaining

**Bidder:**  
 Zandstra Construction  
 Incorporated

09/09/2008 Page 6 of 6

**Bidder:**  
 Oftedal Construction, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
67	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	1,000.000	Ft	\$5.750	\$5,750.000	\$5.500	\$5,500.000
68	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	70.000	CuYd	\$1.200	\$84.000	\$32.000	\$2,240.000
69	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	250.000	Ft	\$0.200	\$50.000	\$0.100	\$25.000
70	734E0845	Sediment Control at Inlet with Frame and Grate	15.000	Each	\$250.000	\$3,750.000	\$126.000	\$1,890.000
71	831E2010	Slope Reinforcement Geogrid	14,011.000	SqYd	\$8.000	\$112,088.000	\$11.500	\$161,126.500
72	320E0007	PG 64-28 Asphalt Binder	200.800	Ton	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
73	320E1050	Class E Asphalt Concrete	3,520.200	Ton	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
74	320E0007	PG 64-28 Asphalt Binder	171.900	Ton	\$1,265.000	\$217,453.500	\$1,277.000	\$219,516.300
75	320E1050	Class E Asphalt Concrete	3,583.300	Ton	\$68.750	\$246,351.875	\$69.000	\$247,247.700
76	420E0300	Structure Excavation, Retaining Wall	14,744.000	CuYd	\$20.000	\$294,880.000	\$15.000	\$221,160.000
						\$1,833,218.005		\$2,041,117.822

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$1,833,218.01**

**\$2,041,117.82**

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/20/2008  
 Item Nbr: 5  
 Project No: BRO 8052(60)  
 Project Location: Winter Street over Grizzly Bear Creek in Keystone  
 Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (50' Concrete Double Tee Bridge)  
 County: Pennington

**Bidder:**  
 Corr Construction Services, Inc

09/09/2008 Page 1 of 4  
**Bidder:**  
 Heavy Constructors, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$26,900.000	\$26,900.000	\$31,562.260	\$31,562.260
2	110E0020	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
3	110E0030	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
4	110E0080	Remove Concrete Anchor Block	4.000	Each	\$200.000	\$800.000	\$166.670	\$666.680
5	110E0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	51.000	Ft	\$6.000	\$306.000	\$9.650	\$492.150
6	110E1050	Remove Asphalt Concrete Approach Pavement	99.000	SqYd	\$8.000	\$792.000	\$9.140	\$904.860
7	110E1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	20.000	SqYd	\$15.000	\$300.000	\$7.920	\$158.400
8	110E1700	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
9	110E7570	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
10	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	335.000	CuYd	\$15.000	\$5,025.000	\$5.860	\$1,963.100
11	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	2.000	CuYd	\$60.000	\$120.000	\$77.510	\$155.020
12	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$8,500.000	\$8,500.000	\$10,654.020	\$10,654.020
13	320E1200	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
14	410E0030	Structural Steel, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$1,850.000	\$1,850.000	\$2,152.640	\$2,152.640
15	410E1100	Elastomeric Bearing Pad	28.000	Each	\$10.000	\$280.000	\$41.030	\$1,148.840
16	420E0100	Structure Excavation, Bridge	38.000	CuYd	\$45.000	\$1,710.000	\$13.500	\$513.000
17	460E0050	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge	38.300	CuYd	\$380.000	\$14,554.000	\$604.610	\$23,156.563
18	470E0420	Type T101 Bridge Railing	132.000	Ft	\$132.000	\$17,424.000	\$139.590	\$18,425.880
19	480E0200	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	3,495.000	Lb	\$2.100	\$7,339.500	\$1.970	\$6,885.150
20	510E0300	Preboring Pile	160.000	Ft	\$22.000	\$3,520.000	\$16.650	\$2,664.000
21	510E3361	HP 10x42 Steel Test Pile, Furnish and Drive	67.000	Ft	\$65.000	\$4,355.000	\$52.040	\$3,486.680
22	510E3365	HP 10x42 Steel Bearing Pile, Furnish and Drive	399.000	Ft	\$47.000	\$18,753.000	\$52.330	\$20,879.670
23	560E8630	3'-10" Wide Deck x 30" Prestressed Concrete C	350.000	Ft	\$165.000	\$57,750.000	\$185.070	\$64,774.500
24	632E3520	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
25	634E0100	Traffic Control	433.000	Unit	\$5.000	\$2,165.000	\$3.330	\$1,441.890
26	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$800.000	\$800.000	\$333.350	\$333.350
27	634E0400	Type A Advance Warning Arrow Panel	1.000	Each	\$900.000	\$900.000	\$444.450	\$444.450
28	650E0080	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
29	651E0040	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
30	700E0110	Class A Riprap	40.900	Ton	\$54.000	\$2,208.600	\$56.860	\$2,325.574
31	734E0010	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
32	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	167.000	Ft	\$6.000	\$1,002.000	\$5.560	\$928.520
33	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	1.000	CuYd	\$1.000	\$1.000	\$33.330	\$33.330

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/20/2008  
 Item Nbr: 5  
 Project No: BRO 8052(60)  
 Project Location: Winter Street over Grizzly Bear Creek in Keystone  
 Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (50' Concrete Double Tee Bridge)  
 County: Pennington

**Bidder:**  
 Corr Construction Services, Inc

09/09/2008 Page 2 of 4  
**Bidder:**  
 Heavy Constructors, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
34	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	42.000	Ft	\$0.500	\$21.000	\$0.560	\$23.520
35	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	446.000	SqYd	\$2.500	\$1,115.000	\$3.700	\$1,650.200
36	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	167.000	Ft	\$1.500	\$250.500	\$1.670	\$278.890
37	260E1010	Base Course	40.800	Ton	\$36.000	\$1,468.800	\$26.470	\$1,079.976
38	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	22.500	Ton	\$210.000	\$4,725.000	\$216.670	\$4,875.075
39	510E3120	HP 10 Pile Tip Reinforcement	16.000	Each	\$80.000	\$1,280.000	\$242.880	\$3,886.080
40	632E3520	Remove, Salvage, Relocate, and Reset Traffic :	5.000	Each	\$90.000	\$450.000	\$111.110	\$555.550
41	650E0060	Type B66 Concrete Curb and Gutter	51.000	Ft	\$22.000	\$1,122.000	\$24.460	\$1,247.460
42	651E0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	175.000	SqFt	\$7.000	\$1,225.000	\$9.510	\$1,664.250
43	730E1200	Hydroseeding	382.000	SqYd	\$3.500	\$1,337.000	\$3.890	\$1,485.980
44	732E0250	Fiber Mulching	163.000	Lb	\$3.000	\$489.000	\$3.330	\$542.790
45	734E0900	Temporary Diversion Channel and/or Pipe	1.000	Each	\$3,500.000	\$3,500.000	\$7,946.650	\$7,946.650
46	734E0950	Channel Reinforcement	321.000	SqYd	\$25.000	\$8,025.000	\$43.050	\$13,819.050
						\$202,363.40		\$235,205.998
<b>Total Bid Amount</b>						<b>\$202,363.40</b>		<b>\$235,206.00</b>

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/20/2008  
 Item Nbr: 5  
 Project No: BRO 8052(60)  
 Project Location: Winter Street over Grizzly Bear Creek in Keystone  
 Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (50' Concrete Double Tee Bridge)  
 County: Pennington

**Bidder:**  
 Swingen Construction Company

09/09/2008 Page 3 of 4  
**Bidder:**  
 J. V. Bailey Co. Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$20,000.000	\$20,000.000	\$61,500.000	\$61,500.000
2	110E0020	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
3	110E0030	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
4	110E0080	Remove Concrete Anchor Block	4.000	Each	\$145.000	\$580.000	\$200.000	\$800.000
5	110E0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	51.000	Ft	\$10.000	\$510.000	\$15.000	\$765.000
6	110E1050	Remove Asphalt Concrete Approach Pavement	99.000	SqYd	\$11.000	\$1,089.000	\$8.000	\$792.000
7	110E1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	20.000	SqYd	\$27.000	\$540.000	\$12.000	\$240.000
8	110E1700	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
9	110E7570	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
10	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	335.000	CuYd	\$4.100	\$1,373.500	\$13.000	\$4,355.000
11	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	2.000	CuYd	\$130.000	\$260.000	\$130.000	\$260.000
12	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$12,000.000	\$12,000.000	\$25,000.000	\$25,000.000
13	320E1200	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
14	410E0030	Structural Steel, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$1.000	\$1.000	\$3,500.000	\$3,500.000
15	410E1100	Elastomeric Bearing Pad	28.000	Each	\$1.000	\$28.000	\$45.000	\$1,260.000
16	420E0100	Structure Excavation, Bridge	38.000	CuYd	\$80.000	\$3,040.000	\$40.000	\$1,520.000
17	460E0050	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge	38.300	CuYd	\$950.000	\$36,385.000	\$950.000	\$36,385.000
18	470E0420	Type T101 Bridge Railing	132.000	Ft	\$162.000	\$21,384.000	\$160.000	\$21,120.000
19	480E0200	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	3,495.000	Lb	\$2.300	\$8,038.500	\$2.000	\$6,990.000
20	510E0300	Preboring Pile	160.000	Ft	\$30.000	\$4,800.000	\$1.000	\$160.000
21	510E3361	HP 10x42 Steel Test Pile, Furnish and Drive	67.000	Ft	\$58.000	\$3,886.000	\$65.000	\$4,355.000
22	510E3365	HP 10x42 Steel Bearing Pile, Furnish and Drive	399.000	Ft	\$56.000	\$22,344.000	\$65.000	\$25,935.000
23	560E8630	3'-10" Wide Deck x 30" Prestressed Concrete C	350.000	Ft	\$180.000	\$63,000.000	\$200.000	\$70,000.000
24	632E3520	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
25	634E0100	Traffic Control	433.000	Unit	\$3.200	\$1,385.600	\$3.300	\$1,428.900
26	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$315.000	\$315.000	\$2,300.000	\$2,300.000
27	634E0400	Type A Advance Warning Arrow Panel	1.000	Each	\$420.000	\$420.000	\$440.000	\$440.000
28	650E0080	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
29	651E0040	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
30	700E0110	Class A Riprap	40.900	Ton	\$65.000	\$2,658.500	\$55.000	\$2,249.500
31	734E0010	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
32	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	167.000	Ft	\$5.300	\$885.100	\$10.100	\$1,686.700
33	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	1.000	CuYd	\$1.000	\$1.000	\$30.000	\$30.000

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/20/2008  
 Item Nbr: 5  
 Project No: BRO 8052(60)  
 Project Location: Winter Street over Grizzly Bear Creek in Keystone  
 Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (50' Concrete Double Tee Bridge)  
 County: Pennington

**Bidder:**  
 Swingen Construction Company

09/09/2008 Page 4 of 4  
**Bidder:**  
 J. V. Bailey Co. Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
34	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	42.000	Ft	\$0.600	\$25.200	\$2.200	\$92.400
35	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	446.000	SqYd	\$3.400	\$1,516.400	\$2.200	\$981.200
36	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	167.000	Ft	\$1.600	\$267.200	\$0.010	\$1.670
37	260E1010	Base Course	40.800	Ton	\$51.000	\$2,080.800	\$45.000	\$1,836.000
38	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	22.500	Ton	\$289.000	\$6,502.500	\$270.000	\$6,075.000
39	510E3120	HP 10 Pile Tip Reinforcement	16.000	Each	\$150.000	\$2,400.000	\$210.000	\$3,360.000
40	632E3520	Remove, Salvage, Relocate, and Reset Traffic :	5.000	Each	\$79.000	\$395.000	\$80.000	\$400.000
41	650E0060	Type B66 Concrete Curb and Gutter	51.000	Ft	\$42.000	\$2,142.000	\$30.000	\$1,530.000
42	651E0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	175.000	SqFt	\$7.700	\$1,347.500	\$8.000	\$1,400.000
43	730E1200	Hydroseeding	382.000	SqYd	\$3.700	\$1,413.400	\$1.150	\$439.300
44	732E0250	Fiber Mulching	163.000	Lb	\$3.200	\$521.600	\$2.200	\$358.600
45	734E0900	Temporary Diversion Channel and/or Pipe	1.000	Each	\$15,000.000	\$15,000.000	\$4,500.000	\$4,500.000
46	734E0950	Channel Reinforcement	321.000	SqYd	\$63.000	\$20,223.000	\$45.000	\$14,445.000
						\$258,758.800		\$308,491.270

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$258,758.80**

**\$308,491.27**